# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original documentation and recordal of METEXCHANGE 1072470 inadvertently assigned. Assignor wishes to delete this mark from the previously recorded on Reel 004193 Frame 0301. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment is made with the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESA Biosciences, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ESA Laboratories, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
ESA International, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
ESA Analytical Limited		09/21/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dionex Corporation	
Street Address:	1228 Titan Way, Suite 1002	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160058	CAD
Registration Number:	1461528	CAT-A-PHASE
Registration Number:	2875663	CHROMACHEM
Registration Number:	3066786	CORONA
Registration Number:	1975446	COULARRAY
Registration Number:	1249737	COULOCHEM
Registration Number:	1220458	ESA
Registration Number:	1105011	ESA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0031

31600

CH \$215.00

900163854

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-412-1000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088888-0105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
Date:	06/04/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page6.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page7.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page8.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page9.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page10.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page11.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page12.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page13.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page14.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page15.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page16.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page17.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page18.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/26/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900160558

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

USPTO

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESA Biosciences, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ESA Laboratories, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
ESA International, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
ESA Analytical Limited		09/21/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dionex Corporation
Street Address:	1228 Titan Way, Suite 1002
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160058	CAD
Registration Number:	1461528	CAT-A-PHASE
Registration Number:	2875663	CHROMACHEM
Registration Number:	3066786	CORONA
Registration Number:	1975446	COULARRAY
Registration Number:	1249737	COULOCHEM
Registration Number:	1220458	ESA
Registration Number:	1105011	ESA
Registration Number:	1072470	METEXCHANGE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0033

3160058

**4** \$240.00

TO: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP COMPANY: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067456-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C.Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
Date:	04/26/2010

#### Total Attachments: 12

source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment from ESA Biosciences to Dionex#page12.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Intellectual Property is made as of September 21, 2009 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by each of ESA Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ESA Biosciences</u>"), ESA Laboratories, Inc. and ESA International, Inc., each a Massachusetts corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of ESA Biosciences, and ESA Analytical Limited, a UK company and wholly-owned subsidiary of ESA Biosciences (collectively, "<u>Assignors</u>"), on the one hand, to Dionex Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted and used and are using, and are the owners of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, internet domain names and websites owned by Assignors, whether registered or unregistered, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, internet domain names and websites, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all other countries, and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or dilution or threatened or alleged infringement or dilution of the patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, internet domain names or websites, including, without limitation, the registered patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, internet domain names and websites listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "IP;"

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 15, 2009 by and among Assignors and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignee is acquiring from Assignors the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the IP; and

WHEREAS Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the IP;

# NOW, THEREFORE,

In exchange for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest worldwide in, to, and under the IP, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the IP and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all other countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or dilution of the IP, all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or dilution or threatened or alleged infringement or dilution of the IP, with the right to sue for and collect on such claims for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

BOS111 12385838.4

Assignors, as owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or other proper governmental authority, to issue to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all IP and other rights included within the IP or issuing therefrom.

Assignors agree to take all actions requested by Assignee for purposes of perfecting or otherwise evidencing Assignee's ownership of the IP and all registrations therefor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

BOS111 12385838.4 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment of Intellectual Property to be signed by their duly authorized officers effective as of the date first written above.

ESA BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Name: Robert J. Rosenthal

Name: Robert J. Rosenthai Title: Chief Executive Officer

ESA LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Robert J. Rosenthal

Title: President

ESA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Robert J. Rosenthal

Title: President

By:

ESA ANALYTICAL LIMITED

Name: Michael J. Mullon

Title: Director

### STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

#### **COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX**

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2009, Robert J Rosenthal personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Chief Executive Officer of ESA Biosciences, Inc., and that he signed the foregoing instrument as such Chief Executive Officer and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ESA Biosciences, Inc.

Notary Public

Print or Stamp Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

### STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

### **COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX**

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2009, Robert J. Rosenthal personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of ESA Laboratories, Inc., and that he signed the foregoing instrument as such President and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ESA Laboratories, Inc.

Notary Rublic

Print or Stamp Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

BOS111 12385838.4

### STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

### **COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX**

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2009, Robert J. Rosenthal personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of ESA International, Inc., and that he signed the foregoing instrument as such President and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ESA International, Inc.

Notary Public

Print or Stamp Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

#### STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

### COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2009, Michael J. Mullen personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Director of ESA Analytical Limited, and that he signed the foregoing instrument as such Director and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ESA Analytical Limited.

Notary Public

Print or Stamp Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Intellectual Property**

## **Patents**

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Expiration Date
5,368,706	11/29/1994	Amperometric Detection Cell	11/29/2011
6,210,970	04/03/2001	Method of Diagnosing or Categorizing Disorders from Biochemical Profiles	02/27/2018
6,194,217	02/27/2001	Method of Diagnosing or Categorizing Disorders from Biochemical Profiles	07/16/2010
6,573,106	06/03/2003	Method of treating carbon or graphite to increase porosity and pore uniformity	6/28/2019
6,585,937	07/01/2003	Electrochemical Analysis System	11/20/2017
6,475,799	11/05/2002	Electrochemical Analysis System	11/20/2017
6,558,955	05/06/2003	Methodology for predicting and/or diagnosing disease*	03/29/2019
6,548,252	4/15/2003	Detection of DNA Damage	10/13/2020
7,214,486	5/8/2007	Detection of DNA Damage	09/25/2021
7,297,481	11/20/2007	Detection of DNA Damage	09/22/2021
6,952,013	10/4/2005	Electrochemistry with porous flow cell**	05/19/2024
7,028,537	4/18/2006	Coupling Electrochemistry to Mass Spectrometry and High Performance Liquid Chromatography	11/23/2023

BOS111 12385838.4

<sup>\*</sup> Co-owned with University of Texas Systems and Cornell Research Foundation

\*\* Co-owned with UT Battelle LLC (ESA has exclusively licensed the ownership interest of UT Battelle)

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Reg. #
	European Union	4215547
CAD	United States	PENDING
	United States	3,160,058
CAT-A-PHASE	United States	1,461,528
CHROMACHEM	United States	2,875,663
	European Union	4215042
CODON		4851213
CORONA	Japan United States	3,066,786
	United States	3,000,760
	Austria	11635
	Benelux	11635
	Denmark	11635
	European Union	11635
	Finland	11635
	France	11635
	Germany	11635
COULARRAY	Greece	11635
	Ireland	11635
	Italy	11635
	Portugal	11635
	Spain	11635
	Sweden	11635
	United Kingdom	11635
	United States	1,975,446
COULOCHEM	Austria	11569
	Benelux	11569
	Canada	372811
	Denmark	11569
	European Union	11569
	Finland	11569
	France	11569
	Germany	11569
	Greece	11569

BOS111 12385838.4

Trademark	Country	Reg. #
	Ireland	11569
	Italy	11569
	Japan	2385481
	Portugal	11569
	Spain	11569
	Sweden	11569
	Switzerland	374692
	United Kingdom	11569
	United States	1,249,737
ESA	United States	1,220,458
	Benelux	426904
	Canada	341442
	France	1378511
TO A DY VIO DEGLOSI	Italy	762.48
ESA PLUS DESIGN	Japan	2219430
	Switzerland	351923
	United Kingdom	1282771
	United States	1,105,011
		10.7100
METEXCHANGE	Mexico	435199
METEACHANGE	United States	1,072,470

BOS111 12385838.4

# **Domain Names**

# **ESA LIFE SCIENCE TOOLS DOMAIN NAMES**

	Points To	Evniration Data
Domain Name	Points 10	Expiration Date
corona-ultra.com	ADNS Services	2/13/2012
coronablog.com	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
coronacad.biz	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
coronacad.co.uk	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coronacad.com	ns1.ixwebhosting.com/ns2.ixwebhosting.com	7/15/2012
coronacad.de	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coronacad.eu	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coronacad.in	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coronacad.info	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
coronacad.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coronacad.net	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
coronacad.org	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
coronaultra.biz	Under Construction Page	1/18/2012
coronaultra.cn	Under Construction Page	11/26/2010
coronaultra.co.in	Under Construction Page	1/18/2012
coronaultra.co.uk	ns73.worldnic.com ns74.worldnic.com	11/26/2010
coronaultra.com	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	11/26/2010
coronaultra.de	ns83.worldnic.com ns84.worldnic.com	11/26/2010
coronaultra.eu	Under Construction Page	11/26/2009
coronaultra.in	Under Construction Page	11/26/2010
coronaultra.info	Under Construction Page	1/18/2014
coronaultra.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	11/26/2010
coronaultra.net	ADNS Services	1/18/2012
coronaultra.org	Under Construction Page	1/18/2012
coronaultra.us	Under Construction Page	1/18/2012
coularray.biz	ns3.onlineaccess.net ns4.onlineaccess.net	3/31/2011
coularray.cn	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coularray.co.uk	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coularray.com	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	6/26/2011
coularray.de	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coularray.eu	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coularray.in	Under Construction Page	12/5/2009
coularray.info	ns3.onlineaccess.net ns4.onlineaccess.net	4/1/2010
coularray.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coularray.us	ns1.lamedelegation.net ns2.lamedelegation.net	4/23/2012
coulochem.biz	ns3.onlineaccess.net ns4.onlineaccess.net	3/31/2011
coulochem.cn	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010

BOS111 12385838.4

coulochem.co.uk	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coulochem.com	ns1.ixwebhosting.com/ns2.ixwebhosting.com	6/26/2011
coulochem.de	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coulochem.eu	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coulochem.in	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coulochem.info	ns3.onlineaccess.net ns4.onlineaccess.net	4/1/2010
coulochem.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
coulochem.us	ns1.lamedelegation.net ns2.lamedelegation.net	4/23/2012
cypresshome.com	dns.webex.net main.webex.net	3/17/2011
cypressione.com	dns.webex.net main.webex.net	4/9/2011
••	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	2/26/2012
esa-hplc.com esabiosciencesinc.com	ADNS Services	4/10/2013
	Under Construction Page	4/10/2013
esabiosciencesinc.net	Under Construction Page	4/10/2013
esabiosciencesinc.org	Under Construction Page	2/25/2012
esachromatography.biz	——————————————————————————————————————	2/26/2012
esachromatography.com	ns1.lamedelegation.net ns2.lamedelegation.net	2/26/2012
esachromatography.net	ns1.lamedelegation.net ns2.lamedelegation.net	2/25/2012
esahplc.biz	Under Construction Page	
esahplc.co.uk	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esahplc.com	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	4/25/2011
esahplc.de	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esahplc.eu	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esahplc.info	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	2/26/2012
esahplc.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esahplc.net	ns1.ixwebhosting.com/ns2.ixwebhosting.com	2/26/2012
esahplc.org	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	2/26/2012
esahpic.ws	Under Construction Page	2/26/2012
esainc.co.uk	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esainc.com	ADNS Services	10/5/2013
esainc.de	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esainc.eu	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esainc.in	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esainc.jpn.com	Under Construction Page	12/5/2010
esainc.us	ns1.ixwebhosting.com ns2.ixwebhosting.com	4/23/2012
esalaboratories.com	Under Construction Page	1/26/2013
esalabs.com	Under Construction Page	1/26/2013
hplcblog.com	Under Construction Page	7/15/2012
metabolone.biz	Under Construction Page	8/8/2013
metabolone.com	Under Construction Page	8/9/2013
metabolone.info	Under Construction Page	8/9/2013
metabolone.net	Under Construction Page	8/9/2013
metabolone.us	Under Construction Page	8/8/2013

BOS111 12385838.4

**RECORDED: 06/04/2010**